wduad .

|
_._
_.“
|




438

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the Sis Engineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying, comstructing and installing on Second Street, beginning at Avenue
J apd extending eaetwardly to Avenue F an eight inch vitrified pipe sewer,

approximate distande 2300 feet,

}}}/lff i .ur’.f.

Passad and adopted this day of
= r F
Attest: | VAR nmm:,ih Crfy Coureil.
o City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N o1y

BE IT RESOLVED by the City

| WIRE o W i f I J i
ings and specifications as prepared b, nelt of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans,

the S FEngineer and presented to this

profiles, details, draw-
meeting for the

aydng , vonsirucli: = instelliing on Second Strect, beglnndng &% Avenue
J and ext ing © r o Avenue T an ol inch vitrified pipe sewer,
spproxi wnoe el icet,

. :
in the City of Miami be, and the ¢ are, hereby approved and adopted.

dra i BE ITI F1 R_]ﬂ}fj-.'“ 3 “:I ". | B Lity Clerk be, ane hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
ﬂ.ﬂ'lnl'ﬂ- and specilicalions as tf e Which have baen Wi roved and .|-||-|||I'|| by t'rli-\- resc]ution Tl |.]||'| the &
a8 identifled in the files in the ity Miami, Florida 1 A . : i
i
4

Paased and adopted th Fad} day of .12

x - - et —
Presidetnif City Couneil.

Attost: / !

City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ a38-/3

E:E: IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

Jaying, constxucbing and instadling om Jecond Jtrect, beginning st Avonud
§ and extending ewstwardly %o Avenue F an olght inch vitrified pipe scowex,

[ Th]

“F;n:.j-.mi.tu dis tange =Z<00 foet,

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifiea-

tions of the &l Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held o elobePH gk by

d % i ' -
Resolution No. " I, , the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, iz to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

d_
L =

3 4 A - ol D
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on ' {7_'5’" o ) E"’e{-""- IEIll"‘"- - until five o'clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; tead-tluo-aarrbrmet-—for

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the S
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash seinreertifisatossiindebtedness—eitheCity—afdiinni—payaiietiron

pas : ; : : s 5 T I : et srreerrbsr  Such

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the hid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contrac
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of eontract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned. o

Ao s -l!'-'l:-"'-"‘-'?‘- E-‘..f S < “oafp

The bond required shall be i:hmmmwﬁmdﬂmh—&hmuf the amount

bid, and shall be made by some suréty company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as-Tiquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.
¢ T g At

-

PASSED AND ADOPTED this fj £ day o , 1915
-
- Sy Praﬂﬂunt" Il:'il}' Couneil,
W l,‘.l-" ¥

City Clerk.

e — S —— =3 e —— T




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, **? €

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida:

CPW ((5’ . Tar the

aydng, sanatrustlinG . . dantal ine an Devond Styect, beglnning of Avone
4 and extending saatwardly %9 Avonuw T an eight dnohl vitrified pl. o WewWeE,
appeoxineta L. tange S00 (sat,

That the bid of

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer and

> - .--. ' -_ .
approved and adopted by the City Council, for the swmrof—§ LE7uA ALl f{“’ ZA . , being
the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same 18 hereby accepted, ind the contract for said improvement is hereby

/7 ) A
awarded to , ' QH LA {":JE;:I , said
aeut e

contractor to to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in the resclution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

Passed and adopted this I"‘g, :R'. day of 'lfﬁl:.—' ﬂ:-:'/f-’l ‘{:w ¢ ’;17/

N Mo rne AL N

City Clerk.




R:purt of Givy Enﬂincer and Committeeman on Streets

T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

insetalling on oon trast, beaginning at Avenue 4
and extdnding s ly to Avenus I =1i-ht inch vitrified pipe asewer,
approximate .1 s Q0 feet
under contract with el Cnaiinn CompaAnY : ., and
find and report that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tafls, drawings and specilications of the Uity Engineer, as adopted by the City Counecil, and recommend Lhat anid
work be accepted. : ’ June =
Dated at Miami, Florida, th day of 5 . 191
EEX Enginesr.
Committesman on Strests.
-




Motion to Receive and File Report of ©ity Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets
On Motion of 1' 11 TR Y |

seconded by . F

the report of the il#b!n;lnmr and Committeempan, on Streets that the work of _

-

™, o L
S R i S WA AT A AT e for the improvements eonsisting of the

Cr—g
AE 3 LI ' 1 1 1 LY LLL J

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.
Attest:

e S - . I S

City Clerk.




I-l"';'

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA -

3 B, Klyoe

i

and extending BastwWardly Lo

dietance

r

layling, constructin

faat

- =
(=P = LWL

MM“I Engineer, do hereb

""" %otal cost of the work of improvement of

| - .
AYE ; W

*

IOXLEL Ve

y certifly that the following is a true and correct statement of the

“.H.'li I.'lr Lh'ﬁ h‘l-t-lt frﬂnt"ﬂi_‘ l\.'lf lhll' lota 0T E'|;1n'-|_l]_q ”f |“r|||_ liable to '.".”h 1-|||'T'|.'I-”r|. "nd th amount of lien 1:".":' r“.”'l front
:I’-.mEd. h:l' l-hfI :lt-}'. -“Tld 1.|'|l.' A& ||f '|_h||| OWNDEr O OWners or ”“-“.r pPersons iT'Il['I‘I'.".‘*-lE":i -In ‘.‘.“:h_ Ill'r. aor |.HII‘EI’."|- of I_;.._n,_l.
50 far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.

I ascertain, find

an elght ineh sewer ror

(Secend Strest)

and report that the goat of laying and installing

thies improvemont is R0.25 cents per lineal foot.

Name of Owner. EﬁﬂﬁrigﬁLig_qz_Prgruygi. Foot Frontage. Assesament,
CaWe FALImOULIB L Lot .'5* Blopok o8N i :I;?'l _';'!.qucrf:r
L L] L ) o W L] 50 14..!"'_3"
Ierael Jones " A, » . 50 14.87
Chas.Parry > 7, " . 80 14,87
Ve PO e WA 50 14,87
L 50 14. 87
L] - L] ‘. ] L] 50 .1,4'”?
R x - %, < i 50 14 .87
S g piee gt % Sk a 50 14,87
L L] L] .!l L] L .r1|:.'.' .]4'!.'?
E.W.F.Stirrup * 10, " e % 50 14,87
Honry E.Allen " 9, g " 50 14,87
Julia Lagsiter . A, . " B0 14,87
Mary G.Packer - Ty " L 50 14,67
Geo.Ambroae . A, " 1 50 14,87
Vanuel Bain - B s ¥ 50 14,87
Lizzie Brown sl ;: . 50 14,87
W.G.MeKinzi: . 3, . " = 50 14,87
J-'H'.Hulid " E, v o 4 50 14,87
Earah Miller ® 1, % " 50 14,87
Thoe.0.Garrs ” 4, White's Reaub.Blk.28N 110 =p,7TE
A.Stephend . S, - . . ¥~ 130 =e,7%
\Baptist Churoh) " g, * " . . 20,73
Hattie Reddick - 1, " . o i & 52,75
DehoDoreey B 10, Blook E5E 50 14.87
" O L] " 'ﬁl. " - 50 Tﬂ,n"'
J.N.Eands » B, " . ED 14 .87
Sam Donnely . 7, 5 " 50 14,87
DuA.Dorasy o g, " . 80 14,87
I L] M F‘, L] ] ."-'-|:l 14‘|--:-
haWlillie . 4, - " 50 14,87
C.F.Bulzner - - - - 160 44,87
T.J.Harper " =8, Carter's Subdivision
ofl.ota 8=1% incluaive
of Plook 13N 20 23,80
L] L] L. L] '1:%[ L. L] L] "-'I:I E.‘.""f:'
Farmie Cuthbart . 182 . L L 0 E0.B3
E.M.Fragier * 18, Block 13N o 10) 14,87
Dennis Harrie et A - - 5 14,67
¥m.Berry il | SN & 50 14.07
Ch=e.Parry * 11, Parry's Subdivielor
of Lote 1,2,19,20 &r
Blogk 13NR 28 T o
L. L] ] 1:—J - L kil :"'Ir FJ-.‘.;q
L] - L 1:-.-- L] L] L _r:-!.-_ T-"j"ﬂi
] - L] ]4‘ " L L gr 744
P.M.Balley . 1, Block 14K :TJ 14-'::
Frank Bates .. 18 " 4 :“ 14"_
J.D.BEradford i . " - 50 4,07
.0.F.Bulzner " 14, " . 50 14,0
" " " 1B, " y 50 14, '
D.B.Danfortl " .18, = F U 14,87
" o1 " ‘.-.-?; " " (T4 14'1'&-_1
" W L} ] -!_|1. L] L BD -!.1.|_-_1.-
C.F.8ulzne: i 3 . 50 14,87
W = " " E'ﬂl = el BD 1.1-'?
= L &4 P
+ .. ] a 11, - 5 BN :4"“"::
L] L w Li] =5 i i ] ,-,-.. ﬂ'n,-
" L] ] " -!11: L] H B8O "'.‘,.F'I'?
" . " " 14, " " 50 14,77
B T nkass I T " » B0 14,87
. MR - -
= 2 1% : " n ;4.4I':|'
aenry Bror : :‘, s & 'FE ;:1‘.'7
r - 'F‘.'.I..‘I 4 L r L]
un:_-'} ' re . ’: 4 - - _"‘I_l_'_':_"_
®otala forward, 45 §1,017,04




Res .No.438=B (Second Strest)
(Page £)

Namg of &wner. Desoripticn ofProperty. Foot Frontage. Assessment.

Tﬂtﬂlﬂ fﬁrfﬁ?d " = % ‘W W Sa oW owm oW ow W Eaﬂﬂ 51,51?;ﬁ¢
D.A.Doreey Lot 45, White's Resub.Blk.18§N 110 32,73
Gada Walker
(Walter Waldin

Investment Co.) " 48, b 2 . ¥ b HD 32,73
CeS.Price i i " o ' " 110 BE.TE
. " " 48, . " o . 110 .73

Total w060 s 195,16

Total Coat of Improvement as followe:
John J.Quinn Company, ¥1_035.56

Florida Wachine Works, 51,90
B.H.Klyce, Plans, S2.70
AN ®  Supervision, AR5

Adminietratlion, 25 .00

EE,!;&-EE
Potal ABBEBEMENE « » o + o« s + « + o « $1,148,16

ci.t.:rrrﬂ F!‘I.]‘.“t. I R & @ : & B % e . & 5 = 9?5424
Total Coet of Improvement . . . . . -38,128,.40

gigajﬁﬂ {ETJ TR

Engineer.




\FHE'REAE, tlhe ey E:I'Iglnﬁ-r has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

laying, constructing and installing on Second Street, beginning at Ave, J
and extending SASTWATLILY t0 Avenuea ¥ an eisht inoch witrified plpe aswer,

approximate distance 3300 feat

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the sald improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
ghown and deseribed in said certified statement or prima facie azsessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered.

e
T

Passed and adopted this ; ;Z_ day of Jun o 2 191°
. Vb=
e R < —

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. .«
ikl

WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on

Oatobar B , 191. 4,
by Resolution No. aiE =1 for the
bk W AIL . & i . o L7 » L . J
H-j'.... | °Y = = L L ' ]
R e 1 L] i !
was Jet to y s HUIINN UOEPADY

y T T o . :
for § =F 9 LI . and sald improvement has been completed and the City ]:'.I'II{:IrIt‘le'T and Committeeman on
Streets have approved sald work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Couneil,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that £ [ y June

= [ ol & sl s W
174h, 1915

191 ., at the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,
e of which will b& at the |.11I:_l. Hall, & notice of the 1'-:.!I'I'i'|||.|ﬂ1i|||| of amid 'l.\.'-:hrli:l which notice shall contain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons”

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

Passed and adopted this S day of June , 19.2%

r L : 1__;.__,; :
LY U.r & L’I"Fni:ipnt City Couneil,
Attest :

City Clerk.




| y OFFICE OF CITY CLERK \

Miami, Florida /38
Notice to Property Owners

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

laying, constructing and installing on Second Street, beginning at
Avenue J and extending ssstwerdly te Avenue F an eizht inch vitrified pipe
gawer, Aprroximate distance 2200 fast

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS

To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on socnd Strest

from Avenus J to Avenue I

il Street hereinafier deseribed :
You are hereby notified that the contract for the

laying, constructing and installing on Second Strest frEmxkxsxxsxiy
beginning at Avenue J and extsanding sastwardly to Avenue F an eight inch

vitxified pipe seweX, approximate distance 2300 feet
Ootober 22nd, 1914
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on
has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Cﬂunﬂll by the Gity Engineer and the

ﬁ

g P, YU, Thursday June

Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that _

17th, 1916 oy
Trimiolorisit Mk, at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost

of such improvements.
You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable

to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the city are as shown on the statement following:

Ree.No.438<B (Second Strest)

I asoertain, find and report that the cost of laying and installing

an eight inch sewer for thic improvement is #9.85 centa per lineal foot.

Nams of Ownar. Description of Prnﬁurtg. Foot Frontage. Assessment.
E.U.F:iﬁiuint Y. E ED, EInuk 2] 50 iqi.BT
E B

8, 80 14,87
Israel Jonesa . a, : : Eg %z.g:
Chas.Parr » 5 &
. 't . f - ;’ ; 2 50 14,87
Wring A M 50 14,77
g » . 4’ ; ¥ 50 14,07
e e g I 50 14,87
g By s 50 14,87
" ' ” 1: < ¥ 50 14,87
E.W.F.Stirrup " 30, " BN 50 14,87
Honry E.Allen NE o o : 50 14.83
Julia Lassiter e, 50 14,87
Mary G.Paeker " 7, : : 50 14,87
Goo.Anbrose » A . 50 14,87
Hanuel Bain iyl | - 50 14,97
Lizzie Brown .4 - : 50 14.87
Wa.G:MaeKinzie " 3, - 50 1"!'- 77
J.W.Nedd : g, : : Eg }:.;3
Sarah Miller 1 .
Thoe.0.Garra " 4, Hhata'u Husuh.ﬂ}k.EEE 110 EE.?E
A+.8tephend : B - 4 . = 110 EM.?U
(Baptiet Church) 2, s 2 & 8 110 SE.73
Hattie Reddick . 1, 110 22,73
E.f.ﬂurua? E 10, ElEnk EEH Eg %:.:g
L ﬂ' i
J.W.Sands " a, : : 80 14.87
Sam Dennely : Fi oS08 g 50 14,87
oraDorpey - 80 14,87
’ 2l
A.Willis : g. : : lug 14,87
E:E:Egi:::r " 8, Carter's Subdivision 2 et
ofLotes 8-=18 incluaive
of Block 13N a0 2%5.80
e oAl i i " a0 £3,80
Farmies Cuthbert : 18 * o - 70 £0.A8%
S.M.Frasier 18, Block 13N &0 14.07
Dennis Harris : i;' : : 50 %:.nv
Wm.Berry » 8O «87
Chas.Parry * 11, Parry's Subdivision
of Lote 1,8,19,20 &
Bloak 13N BE 7 o
P [ [ 18 L] ] L] EE '?.44
L] ] L] 11' L n " om "_'II"M
" L L 141 " L " 25 7. 44 —
¥
B.M.Balley " 11, Blook 14N 50 14.FT
L " e " L BQ 14 . B7
Frank Bates % 12, " 3 0 14.87
J.D.Bradford 15, d . LE.,I:' 141!:.'?
0.F.8ulzner " 14, .
L] (] " 15, " L] BO }:-::
bl ’ 14,87
*n m . 28, AR 44 14.87
 F.BulEner » 14.87
e 4 o O ) & 14.87
Jas.H.Gilman and o B0 -
L.A.Cooley gl -\ TR . 50 }:-;,';
L] L IEJ - " En .-Ef
. w. . WRCEEE WG R 50 14.



Res.No,4%A=R (Ssaond Street)

(Page 2)
Namg of Swner. _Description efProperty. Foot Frontage. Assessment.
T08Al1s forward . « ¢« ¢« & ¢ & & 8 5 s @ 342 $1,017.24
D.A.Dorsey Lot 45, White's Resub.Plk.18N 110 32,73
Geda VWalker
(Walter Waldin
Investment Co.) * 48, * " . 52,75
CeSaPrioe . &7 5 . W . ” 110 32,78
¥ N L] L] q’:’ L] L] L] L] 11":" '_'l_:_E-l':l":l\I
Total “WA80 31,134,718

Tot Coat of Improvement as follows:
mm Company, fI}ﬁEH.EH

Florida Machine Works, 31,90

B-Hrﬁliuu. Plans, 38.70

e s Supervieien, 9A,.36

Administration, £8.00
S el g

Sotal Assesgment . . « « - « - « . » « $1,148,.18
Cit}"ﬂ "ﬂ.t‘t £l ® B i B W # ] o W W @ . n q'?ﬂiﬂ‘"

-

Total Coot of Improvement « . « . « BE,1E0.40

743, M. [

i . i
Tngineer. _{ X




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, 4%- &

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

- St A . e wa i . L
1aying, constructing and inet ime om O E - RIS - ;
v = ! <L hE 1l 2T Tl & n » y e = 4
. - s - - L N - L T T+ [T - s ik - ik
sndline sagtwardly to - . = . . =
AXTenAlng ea WATOLY TO ATsnus n B 1w TEL L& Awnan T IR — &
{ i & ‘."'. oy r - = 4 —— L . ¥ - S R IS i_u-.r_;, L RS T L
3118 VANCE =20 X5,

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Couneil having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

asted therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that =aid work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that zaid work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Couneil.

1N 1"
Passed and adopted this day of JUN 17 H]ﬁ , 19
Attest: N AR . el R
W 1J -"."".321..:rv-,-- \ Lf a4~
City Clerk. President City Couneil.




u
v ——

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 43-

WHERE.E‘E, the :.1"-}:' Couneil of the F”!r' of },I-'Ii;lmi: T'."Il::lril:[H. met on the 1'? I dﬂﬁr of -.Tm=

1918, pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the

. 1

lﬂi&é; u::a:t:at.:&;;ii;, nid installing on and 3t, beginning at Avenue J and
exsend eastwardly to Avenue F, an 8 inch vitrified pipe sewer, approximate
distance 2300 ft. y Gd PAF » &P

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No, 42E=E

adopted by the City Council on the Bth day of Dot -, 1915 ; and

WHEREAS, said Caty Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as gt forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Council; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that zaid certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

7th June 15
the City Engineer on the day of ., 19 , and filed with the Clerk of said

=y ik g =,

1T &
el

16 ;
City for identification on the day of . 19 . be, and iz hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modifieation) as follows:

The assesament against lot ., block , 18 hereby reduced to $
The assessment against lot , block , i3 hereby reduced to $

BE IT FURTHER DRE20LVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground described in said assessment roll {as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground iz benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein.

'E ¥ 1:3 "' L] ‘i':

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of §

ig hereby approved and confirmed.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the

City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.

JUN 17 1015
Passed and adopted this day of P

7 ; 13 ;
o fras

=] President City Couneil.
City Clerk.




— e n ——

Assessment Roll

Assesament Roll for the .

laying, oonatruoting and inetalling on 2nd 5%,
H%lﬂﬂiﬂa‘ at Avenus J and ﬂﬂﬂ'-‘-ﬂinr“ eastwardly to Avenus F, an eight inoh
vitrified pipe sovexr, wpproxlmats distence 23200 fect,

as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 43E=43 . approved Qot. 3, 1914 L 191, , based upon
the terms of contract with the City of Miami and J- b ""uul y OB e

1-' L]
contractor for said work, approved by the City Council of the City of Miami, the A3nd 4ay of Oat 15‘1.‘

Res.Jio. 436=D {gecond ﬂ;;ﬂt
T asoertain, find and report that the cost of laying and installing

| an oight ilach sewer Ior thie {mprovement in £0.25 pew lineal foot.
[ p ST O  Look Trgatee.
1 R Yy i . 50 11 a7
| Iazaal Jonan, " 8, n i 80 14,87
1 Chas. Parry, R U R 50 14,87
d o . . . " 50 14,87
.E: . ’ ’ El » “ 5‘0’ 14.8Y
| el » " . . 60 14.87
‘ " s ' g, = t 50 14.87
" n " 2, n i EQ 14.0
g B AP A, " BO 14.67
B W §s Stirrap, " 10, " BT F 6O 14.8
Henyy E. Adl.cn, o By " 50 14.87
Julia Leoniter, N 8, W " B0 14.87
Mary G. Paclker, ST L n &0 1487
M- hbr':}:lﬂ H ﬁ' L | Eﬂ 14#
wl E.j.!,:.‘l' L n':' L H ol 14, .i"
Lizae Bruwn, R 4 W ¥ +0 14.87 .
¥: 8s HoXinzle, ¥ B " " 30 14.87
Jd« We Badd, s 8, " " 50 14.87
nﬂ. :il-:.'-.ﬁr, ] 1, r n :i-':' ].'IN-'-'F
Thoe.0'0aro, ¥ 4, White's Rﬁm‘b Blk.38N110 38 TS
» Btephono, RS PSR, 8. » 110 TS
hp’lht Oy rn‘ﬂj - " " r  ® 110 38.73
Hastie Redliok, " » 8 L n n " 110 3. 73
Ds As Dornay, » 10, Block 36 N 50 14.87
" n i n 2, n H 5o 14.57
JI 'l- mﬂdl’., L E]. " " I:ﬂ l‘qri ET
Sam Dommnoly, " s " " 50 14.67
De As Doracy, = g = " 50 14.87
| L " " 5, " u 59 14.87
' A« Willin, " 4, " " o 14.87
@ ¥ Bulzner, SR 1 n " 150 44.63
T« J« Harpor, " 38, Ouxter'e E!.l"ﬂf!.:.‘fiui on
of Lots 6=15 inclusive
of Blook 13 N B8O 83.80
. | L " s 13, ® . " 80 33.6C
B Fannie Quthbort, « 13, *® " o 70 20,63
: 8. M. Frasier, » 168, Bloak 15 K 80 14.57
Dennie Hexrrio, L -Jl-?j R L E':' .p.h--.i-?
"I m} L l-ﬂ]- ¥ L 5{'.' 1‘ 1U?
Chas. Per:y, » 11, Paxry's Bubdiviaion .
of Loks 1,2,19,20 of
]'llﬂnk 13 W : a0 e
" " 8 13, " i i T o
" " " 13, * " 28 Toddl
L] " " 14, " n 29 Tad
Bs M. Balloy, L ' Blook 14 N E l'i.r»r.:'i'
Trank Bates, ® 13, " " :_:f.} d 1o 87
;l nl .BI:'J': OBk - lj‘l s : ;!I".|:| ?E"'-il:.rg
™ A o 14 ¥ o s
s Fo 3.11“ ar, . '.L.a: . - 50 }‘:“G?
n-. s-. D-:u '-I:'.J.th, n lﬁj n N :.'3 .i.,:q.:,.?
" " B | n H B0 14:87%
L n ® 18, . a B0 14.8
ul r. Bilznar, " -i'r:',, B " 50 14,87
" = 30, " B 5o 14.E7
JI-I H. Gilaan ond o " '8 & " he
i"" n o il i i
I" 1' o L " x " " 50 14.87
" n " & 14.67
" n " 6O d4&.E7
" " [ ] 50 1487
o . " ikl - o e i &
] n " 0 14,87 i
n L] W 50 14.87
" . . © adads 1887
Totsla fum‘:‘_“_’-ﬂ -L_.I LY o




1 ; i t : i O

Res.lo.438=-B (Beoond Btreet)
{Fv-uﬂ J}

Jame of Ownex. [Desoription of Property. Foot FronSage. Asscasnent.

Toinle forwmard « « o o o o % & 4 % o 8 0 @ 30 §1, C17.24
B« A. Dowaoy, 0% 456, Thite's Resub.Blk.l8N 110 32.78
Balkor
Walter Waldin
Investmect Ju.) " 48, " " s % 2 38.73
0« B. Prioe, " 47, " " » * 118 33.73
| . L " 48, ] i ii i 110 & 32. T3

nn,o%tf- { Inprovesent ae followe:
ohR J. Quinn Vompany ol , a0, 35

Floylda lachine Works, wla.t
B. H. Klyce, Planes, 38.7¢
. » " . Bupervisicon, 08.38
Administraticn, P Y

= |
Ji.ll Lind § L-\..

Total Asesosoment « « « = = =« = = s = «» » Pa;d40.10
City'n T.J-rt a B @ & 8 W & B B & & 8 5_B - FTE'-EJ- L
_._._,t._.l cuut- J_‘:- Eﬂ.l.-.. L‘l...'f.:ﬂ.".'ﬁt. & ® & = l.d- 1-E-; '-"'-'

Sre— ,._“...,_dﬂwwm”m o0




= iy = A =
R S g e a F . - "

AN ORDINANCE

SI-38
PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT IN ANNUAL INSTALMENTS OF ASSESSMENTS OF $25.00 AND OVER
MADE FOR THE PAYMENT OF I‘HF COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF
laying, constructing and instelling on &t . bepirnins at Avenue J and
e.-.t"‘;.:,n_ eastwardly tc Avenue F, an elght inch vitrifisd pipe sewer,
ﬂ-P:rGIi_;. -.-'-‘I “lq L;_!-_'_:'_' '_"'H i -'l.".; _': 1 - ]

IN THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, UNDER IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.  428-E , AND FIXING
A TIME WHEN SAID ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

WHEREAS, the improvement of

3 i 7 or'y -::.""-' F] DOTLE T T 1. iT o LI ti‘-]—.- i-\.- T =] e -._.t #
peginning at Avenue J end extending eastwerdly to Avenue ¥ an eight inel
yitrified pipe sewer, approxinete distance 220 %
kB~ Oct 5,3914
as provided for in Improvement Eezolution No. adopted by this body on 191

has been duly completed ; and,

WHEREAS, said improvement has been accepted by said City and the cost thereof assessable against abutting
property has been duly assessed against the property liable to be aszsessed therefor; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida,
Qaction 1. That each assessment of $25.00 and over heretofore made against any one lot or parcel of ground for

or on account of the improvement of snd Sireew Stroet, from
Avenue J Streat o Avenue T

Street, in said City of Miami, under Improvement Resolution No. 4CE-5 , heretofore

adopted by this body on t. 5, 1lol4 , 19 , may, at the option of the owner or owners of the property
s0 assessed, and upon such owner or owners L}'.'l'.‘i'.'l.lHT'lF{ and filing the agreement provided for in Section 30 of the
Charter of said City, be payable in WO equal annual instalments, The first instalment shall become due
and payable July 1 1912 | Each succeeding instalment shall become due and payable on the
18t day of  July of each succeeding year, and bear interest from date at the rate of eight

per centum per annum from date until paid.

Saction 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after approval by the Mayor, and after its publication

one time in the Miami ILHI} "lis_lrn]u:-ua A MeWSpPAPEr P‘Uh“‘*h""' in the City of Miami, Florida, cr posting as
Tequired by law, Paszsed adopted thisdend day of Jacts 18158 ;
d £y 2 a Al o
By, Py .
City Clerk. | ML,
resident City Council

._mllll

hY fl B
Approved this | day of ‘{fb’yﬁﬂ 1916




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, **°

BE IT HE“_"{“'VH” by the City Council of the Lity of Miami, Florida, that the Sg Engineér prepans and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying, comstrufting and instelling om SECOND STREET NORTH, tegimning at

Columbla Avenue and extending westwardly approximete dlstance 1375 feet,
an eight inoh vitrified pipe sewer,

Y A g -
Passed and adopted thid” lay of 1 i . 18

Attest: : " Presifent Tity Codneil.

L

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, %384~

BE IT .Hl'::lt'l-].'lu']i!r by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
ings and specifications as prepared by the @M Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

:{ s Otmatrulting and installing om SECOND STREIT NORTH, inning at

Avenue and extending westwar S foot
an oight inoh vitrified pipe sewer. dly approximate distance '

in the City of Miami be, and the @ are, hereby approved and adopted,

BE IT FURTHEER RESOLS i that the City Clerk be, and iz hereby, directed to identify sdueh plans, prafiles,
drawings and specifications as those which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
as identified in the files in the City of Miami, Florida

F o y, a g
Passed and adopted this " : day of & L s, Bt a0
a -
T i - - - r _Jq .-. .---'_ --i-

# 7 ¥ * } ¥ e 01

Attest: J L EristidEnt Gt r=Founcil.
City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. s18-8&

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

laying, owmatiuftin 1 installing
golumbia Avenud and cxSendl tw
an edght inoh vitrilie

on SECQED STRECT NORTH, beginniag a9
ytwardly rrorimate diatange LaTe 2866,

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the Gity Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this bedy, held on J'it"r“ el 1 . by

LT - . | g .
Resolution No.. . the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaiming one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

RE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

i - o |
] - i [ T Fo * y
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on L= (‘ LA ‘ ¢ /k'“ 191 ""-f: until five o'clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; e ———

e I

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Eity—
Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash WWHMMM-HHW

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall b az follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bhid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within ten
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned. e

s O T Aganal X8 F0OFD

The bond required shall be i111_;:.x it reare Tttt te-Siper-rent of the amount
hid, and zhall be made by some surely company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execuiion of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be for feited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as & penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any resson whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

s, ¥ - - .F"'H
PASSED AND ADOPTED this ™" 7 . __day of & €7CEEN : .ml:‘f_ X T A
4 . E -.r' '_.__. g

§ v . President City Council.

City Ulerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, “5-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of e - , Tor the

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifieations of the &€ Engineer and

u.pprmltd and adopled by the Uity Council, for the sSumimic® 1) . Loas Bl Ehgl s - being
the lowest and best hid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for said improvement 1= herehy

awarded to -~ ° ' - said

]
contractor to execute a bond to be apyroved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vidad for in the resolution ordering =aid improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder,

FITOVIERG,: DOFEVRT y SLAT o F-500%.+C ract 18 'mede with,fhe dlatingt
LF L gt | | — ; ; - i - ¥
L*ﬁﬂrht-’.&-.--h--_ - e A ! - id 0 - &} s X 2 ke ¥ g s W el ey WL -
L P q . i i & 5 o i | oW
cause, Oor without o . 1Eh O] Lthout novlioe, CANOsl ANQ Alnul &ali I
i r i » r '8 s e e - i & . & n = &
ANy part cof this ntre , Wikhout liabiiity of any kind T0 Toe Cliy, and TODAS
o WOIE Sifidi o8 J aTidE B Thlie Sgont FunTad ® BLIma . ghall DA oXucaTad
oY %he QLliy C ldy
i
Faseed and aclcpt I AL Ay of UUa-IN1E e » ’ f -
L] i | ¥ " #
L B T 3 F_ 4 ol x ] .-"'
; 3 . - i £ A i — 1
J'-T-'-'.-L':ﬂ-f-l L \,r?-.—-\..!- -t‘f?-- -'!-".:1 et el 2 b b




41689

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

BE IT Rl'::_"‘{ H*“:}:" by the City i_'--un-ul of the City of Miami, Florida, that the ™w=-Engineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

lgying, cometruoting and installing on SIXTH STREZT NORTH, begimning ot Columbis
Avenue and extending twardly to Avenue H an eight inmch vitrified pipe sewer

approximate distance 405 feet; themce extending westwardly to Lincoln
Avenue, & ten inch vitrified pipe sewer, approximate distande 768 £ aet,

Passed and adopted this bt | day of (A 18

Attest: President City Council.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ 43%/

iE I' ) 'E i { "5 ' v . . y
BE IT .!nJ:'.:‘".JI.-lII- El P-_m I v Council of the ( 1Ly of Miami, I:'I'“":'-'H that the plans, |rl1l"|.|l."-. details, draw
ings and specifications as prepared by the Sy Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

, oomstruoting and installing on SIXTH STREET NORTH, beginning at Oolum
Avemue and extending westwardly to Avenue N an eight imoh vitrified pipe sewe
approximate distanoe 405 feet; thence oxtending westwardly to Lincoln
Avenue, & tem inoh vitrified pipe sewer, approximate distance 788 £ ee¥.

im the City of Miami be, and the me are, herebhy approved and adopted.

HI:': IT F.L-Hrrl'll'l II -] I | Lhhe ‘|.|1:|, i ..|'|'l\. |.|I mnid 18 I'I'l'l'llj'r ':!irl'l'l.l'l: Lo |'1“'”.||I._'|' "u‘,'ll |':-|-’J.'\-, |||'ll'||=l"\-,
drawings and specifications as U w hiel yve been approved and adopted by this resolution, and jplace the sami
as identified in the files in the City_of Miami, Florida

2 "

Passed amd sdojlied 'I‘:H"Ir e day of 1"%. § . " 19

Attest: President City Couneil
City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ 43 0—/4

e —

BT:: IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,
lay and install .

Avenue and extendins westwardly to Avenus M an cight Tisd pire seweld

‘ﬂ_“.h...tu L..,-.lu.-l.l-.. ] & by s
&

laying, conatructing .nd installing om SIXTH STRECT NORTH, beginning at Tedual
=

b ]
5 Fl

H S - - i
Avenue, & S8n inoh LE 1 ina : y B

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in aceordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-

tions of the Sy Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held unﬁfﬂf“’iﬂ‘f{*“ mﬁ” H by
fi 4
. il 4— : : y
Resolution Mo. 4 , the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining ome-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

. ~X : it A
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on & c X A LD "‘{:’ 191 %, until five o'clock
P. M. Such adverli.wmem :-xt'.u.ll state that the City reserves 1Im ri;.:ht to reject any and all hids ;| tekebbmnmmet=for

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the St
Engineer of the amount of work done, in ensh s i ol i ekt inasssiisbeiimlstimtoi oyl

o B i tad o P L) "I R,
WMWWiWﬂ—WWWMW 2uch
advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miagmi and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within —tes Fe am
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All cortified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

F _.."':_. b ..r"

PR - EENR - S L - 2 L T : r{1.-:l"

The bond required shall be, Mm%mn—h&ﬁﬂd—h%rm-rf the amount
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Fls rida, ||u1 a3 a penalty, but as liguidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

PASSED AND ADOPTED 1hi--f-‘f"/"r" day of & CL ottt -~ 181 L=

President City Couneil.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. ***

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of - , for the

LK, ] " . '
a._-:' e e § = L - - 8 t [= & -
. s &
gl L& i Il _* i d & i
" = t 1 i . i
x } L A S :
i = - 1
i..n.._r: ¥ - - - = = & § i - . | X e

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, Irawings and specifications of the XR¥ Engineer and

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the smood: K . aiecin. " , being
the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for said improvement is hersby

I“'l.'rl:hd ] - . aail
contractor to execute & bond to be approved by the Cily Attorney for the proper performance of the conlract as pre
vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

T - b X e 1 b o =
Frovigded, oowaver, %L - PLELOE LeTAQT 18 0 AT
T o " [ v e § i L] 5™ = >
-“-TLL._J.:]-...--“. e = IC ] L 1L L Il Ty SUNCad LaY, &% &N | , 20X anj
DEUNS, or wilthout gaussd, r L Ghonu tice, canoel 1 ;
any part of this contrect, withous abl L6 ki

. - [ - & ¥ LR E - * =
that no.mork shall be comzenced under tal nEraot 11 .
ordered oy the Cliy 1oll,
ragagd AnNO ALQQDTE | s # ] ~ 1§
Attest: {‘;ﬂ.” esl ]

- P -




4+ 4 3

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the City- Engineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the
laying, constructing and installing om Sixth Street, beglnning ai Avenusé )
and extending eastwardly approximately 175 feet, an eight inch vitrified
pipe sewer,

¥

i
Passed and adopted this =¥ /L day of : i o e 19

p 3 er:%*fl/wr 1
. | - L J 4 wilent ity Caouncil.
Altest: j‘r {.f1'n':-.ﬂ'u"7" il J e

{u,

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. %424

EE IT RESOLVED by ths
ings and specifications as prepared by the s Engineer and presented to this meeting for the
laying, coastruotin L installing om 9ixth Street, beglmning at Avenue F
and extending eastvirdly epproximately 175 feet, an eight inch vitrified
pipe sevor,

in the City of Miami be, and the e are, hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLY ¥ that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,

drawings and specifications as tl w hiel wve been approved and adopted L-'."' this resolution, and place the same
as identifed in the files in the City of Miami, Florida

Passed and adopted th J-Q /L" day of .19

#

&

i A~
¥
Attest: { 1 1 T R e Al Eré 1II:JT{:: Council.
d H I .I'r._.u" F. F‘.FU . _u. Lj‘r

iL Lo

City Clerk

ity Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-

—— e — ——— el g il
. ) A .
o




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. _ 448-4

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

- i i " - P : : E ’
-1"".-"1" ) WAL - dd 4L AT, QN 91X il oG i B0 AT % Avenue F
ARl SETENWAIY, Wit = 8 43 o L
1.1- - s - —I'.|

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the-Site Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on m rordt by

f o
Resolution No. Zr"l'lf'fll q'//, the same being hereby, by refersnce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

e
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on . &——T o Gonr 75 4 191 % , until fve o’clock
P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; thel-tha-samkraer—ter

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the ity

Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash ;

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and h:iddin:;:, which shall be :-u:. follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per eent of the amount of the bid, 3
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom =aid contract is awarded, shall be returned. - :
A A OTaal &
The bond required shall be in, : noarest ov ;
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

R g X];. Fo0 o

of the amount

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such defaunlt.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this if; day of € T P L .191.'4 o ‘//

City Council,

&

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, **4* (

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

That the bid of z’ - tAararana~ ' O for the
laying, uq-"llltruﬂ . Tl dnato ) Ly on Sixth Maxeet, Beglmdng ol AVLLS 4

and extending sastrially sppooniy et 4y ATC fout, an eight inei vitrified

pipe sevor,

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and gpecifieations of the City Engineer and
-'.-. e

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the somror ./ b d #,-'? Lec Lo Oed 1 . bheing

the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for said improvement is hereby

7 &, . ;
awarded io ' é:: Ll ivans (-C-ﬂ';] , Baid
contractor e a bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in the resolution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.
. % 3 1
Passed and adopted this < « = day of 'f- "'ﬂ‘ﬁ:‘* L. , 19745

Attest: . i

/ ": P J r e W 1 '-F-'_'k\... 1'-; :; ¥ L’r"/r.,-ﬁ"'-;

";;1“7’,,_.; TR o o-re A7) Ko 74 Gt

City Clerk. . Presi®ent City Council.- -




A

- i ———
1

churt ot G'*}' Ehg'inm:r and Committeeman on Streets

T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

IR

'] - —— - " r -
l_l-'l. 'I':-'.-lI gl i - L 1] o L 3 1r i-r o a T An = T i T
- - . - - .
saatward " - = = - Wy s itrifis inpa I

o il - e t

under contract with  and

find and re that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tafls, drawings and specifieations of the He Engineer, as adopted by the City Council, and recomminid

— e — IERS—— g -

:"'l. L

| that said

I3
work be accepted. J
Dated at Miami, Florida, this day of j_u,"'. 14 l':"l{] s 191
JI’% ; -|'—E _-‘_':'.".d 0 e o
By ngineer,
[.'lrl'ﬂill'.l'.l'l'I1I:|I- on streets, |
|
} T
-
|

O il



Motion to Receive and File Report of -City Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

Omn Motion of _ . b aw W U TSRO .
T
seconded by N — 'II ...
the report of thafnEaginedr and Committesman on Streetst that the work of __J. J, Quinn Compeny
Pl R ; for the improvements consisting of the
laying, oeonstruatin nd inastalling on 6th 3¢, weginaing at Avenue ¥ and exten ling
saatwardly approximately J76 feet, an eipht inch vitrified pipe sewer
-T. |I.|. '_'l'l.lll.'ln ﬂﬂ
has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.
AM: | | .
L'I:-'_ It FPL g
h City Clerk.
o b - e




T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA :
p.Elyce kB8 Predericks, Oity Engineer, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement of the

S50 Sotal cost of the work of improvement of

¥

and of the total frontage of the lots or parcelz of land lable to liens 1_||4_--:|'4_=I'|:|rI and the amount of lien per foot front
claimed by the city, and the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,
so far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.

=Wt

Res.Ne.44Z-B (Sixth Etrest)

I ascertain, find and report thath the cost of laying and installing

an eight imech sewer for this improvement ls 906,42 cents per lineal feet.

Name of Owmer. Dessripticon ef Preperty. Feot Frontage. Assepsment,
Helamd C.Rolb Let €, Bloek GEE v ,
m

L -

r
C.H.Lyme 1, * o= 110 56,45
Totals R0 " RTE.00

Tatal Cont @ Improvernant qgnigllnhu:
John J.Qul Company 184,80

o
Fletida Machine Werks 8,.3R
B.H.Hlf:.,?llnn e P4
.. Supervieien 9,65

Administration N 25,00
Total $E50.88

Total Aesesamant . « « « o « o & & & @ &72,90
Gitr.. P.lr': ® . - M & E B ® ® ® B & @ lm

Tetal Ceoat of Improvement « « « « = ol

BN [Uyae

Enginesr.V




RESOLUTION  ,;.¢)

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has prepared a certified statement or pri d
d . y : ate primary assessment roll and presente
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

lf-‘,"ini': :Gﬂitl"u::::..'{__ and instal .i""_ on Bth Et. weplinnin at AvTe T and
" B i - » = [
sxtending eastwardly approximately 175 +

eizht inch witrlifiled plipe sewe

=

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets an d alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
gshown and deseribed in said certified statement or prima facie azsesament roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
{dentifieation. And it is g0 ordered.

e

Passed and adopted this b day of__ T

: L./ = A 4 '{ ’é
L . 1 v J c/ 5

City Clerk.




5
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION Np,_
WHEREAS, the iﬂil]]’l.h't"ﬂh'llt ordersd at a m,._nt--[i“H- aof this I:"-"':l.:l"n held on ot 3‘ 1814 : 191 -
by Resolution No. sl for the

laying, oonsbruoting and inet:lling on 6%h 3t, beginning at Ave. F and
gxtending sastwardly : 4

imately 175 £4,. an eirht inoh vitrified pipe sewer

was let to : : e

* 7 6

-y P % . - ;
for § A éj , and gaid improvement has been completed and the O Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved sald work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Council,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that

E & & ¥ 50 2 ¥

19 . at the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such im'pru\'rnu*“'l,.h, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three tlrnﬂpi-l:l..lm.:l:i places in the City of Miami,
one of which will be at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lois or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only & sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary,

e

Passed and adopted this day of : 19.L%.
- I ;
« £ p —~ /; - B

J "--"Iqurirlfnt City Council.

(] 72 T,
Attest: U .r"J M v

City Clerk.




OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
Miami, Florida {
Notice to Property Owners |

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

= = ANT . Cconatr 1-1‘.1_!1" F l"l. talld it
imnine 4% Avenue F an b arui . s . o on Gth 9%,
Euﬂ vitslllied .' 3 Pavway ing ovs VALY approximate a.,ni'? £t. an eight

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLA INTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS

To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on G%h 8¢ from Avenua ¥

-
Lt LT % dre &b

- : otreet hereinafter deseribed :
You are hi,‘rfh_l,-' motified that the contract for the

l .m-r_l_'\-_ (4 1 k1 ] 5 . | a 1 = 1 [ -
snbonding enstm: anpraxisatsis og —hetalling oo 0%h 8% frem Avemue §
e e e e - - L 1 . # - L o m e -._-..;.J--l-al—- Iil-n o3Im ::
lWhlltl'l Wi ht- h_'ll' ”l-'."' r-it-}' '-'-*ur'-- 1l of !‘llll-.llllr Florida, on :: 1:'ll -l. LT 'I-L’dlq

has been completed according to the terms of the contract, a reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the

Committesman on Streets, and vou and each of you aré hereby notified that Thurs day J'Lll:-" iet
4015
] - 1 & ; Ht
8  Mo'clock P. M., at the City Hall, st Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements

. You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable

to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot elaimed by the city are as shown on the statement following:

Name of Dhwner Lot M Block |Foot Frontage . @Tice par
Front FootRge

fcland 8, Kolw, -
ants 410 G.45
I:. l. Lmﬂj 1 - a
\ — s
:' J min‘n & -lia-li e
: ] = ;
:1‘”‘:1-1‘, -I-I-'EI'.. 'H'.-._.‘.J ast-a - :'t. >
iI;I‘,’ Flm'J . o -
superviajcn, 5" as
ddaing ietration, . -
Total ot 35,00
luuuanh ] 3
as - .
tf !hh.r S90Ve, 5.8
~ 250.08
6th 8¢, 4433 . K, Klyce,
Enrinsar

Amount paid by City '
Contract Price '
]
i
J { Illr 'Ir ; 1' r.i' f
A I P
Reld UN 18 1915 S
City Clerk,




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. 4 4 3-

WHEREAS,

it i shown by 7 - ;
R it of 3y the report of the g4 Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that

laying, constructing and inetalling om 6th Bt beginning at Averue F

;ni:_ ﬂ!:::ﬁinﬂ casiwardly approximately 176 ft. an eight inch vitrified

iﬂ_“'e C't:!': of Miami, F]_”“'d‘}- has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
t.i.l]:il. drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, um:{ die
notice to the ﬂ"'i'-'l?E!‘-‘l- and all other persons interested in the property abutting aaid improvements having been duly
g‘l\"i‘fﬂ, and t:h-E City {‘IJLI.HF“ having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons "mter—
ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFGIEE. BE |TE{|'.‘"|['I'[."-'1",]I h]-' 1.h|:' ':.Ijr.:.' {.-::Il.l'l'll'_'!.| of the :Ii'..j-' 'Eilr }Ij.&lﬂ'l.i.' F'I.I'.I]"'.idjl, I‘h;l.‘l -c.,“||| 'wq:.rk !'“r -\..::1[[-! 1=
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Couneil.

Passed and adopted this et day of : =

Atteat: ;l ,|" ot e
Al 13 M . x g
City Clerk.




o
L]

IMPROVEMENT RESOI UTION No. 4487
— }.um_.f}/

WHEREAS, the City Couneil of the City of ll-liéﬂ.‘.:m:i, Florida, met on the +at  day of Jﬂ?\. 1815

#

19. » pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the

daying, conetructing cnd inst: iling on €th 2t beginning at Averme F
and extending eustiaraly pproxinately 76 %, an eight inch vitrified
Fipe eewerx

443-B

mighl l'.lﬂﬂ.i“‘ t“ miKe Hgﬂj".“t u'IF' cost I'If F\.Lll:!h im]-lrﬂ\'ﬂmf‘]ﬂ, A% Jlf:ll.l'll::'ri:'f{"l.l h:'." Im}}rﬂ\rﬂ'lnﬂﬂl E;E‘-“iﬂ'lllﬁ‘”n ?'-"::'.

t
wdapted by the City Council on the = u?l}:'% 1924 .19 : and

WHEREAS, said City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
intereated therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facia assessment roll of the City Enginesr, certified by the City
Couneil; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

the (ﬁ.r Engineer on the 17th day of June, 1915 . 18 » and filed with the Clerk of said
City for identification on the 17th day of June, 1915 . 19 » be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The assessment against lot , block , i5 hereby reduced to $

The assessment against lot . block , i8 hereby reduced to

BEE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deseribed in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of sald lots, tracis
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein,

: T : 330,85
The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of $

is hereby approved and confirmed,

EE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.
-~ _—

Passed and adopted this # A"t  day of S

A A
Attest: f { S N T = o
. V. S —
! 3 ssident City Couneil,

City Clerk.




Assessment Roll

Assesament Roll for the

:*-_-:'-;Ul.._.r oonatructin. ar in

at Avenue F and extending sastwar
vitrified pi; .

as authorized by Improvement Resolution No,
the terms of contract with the City of Miami and

contractor for said work, appro

Name of Owner Lot Bloek  |p II.F'T.:' i'1'-”k At
. . bt Frontage - or Modified
0. N, Lyne, % &R " 36,48
3, 3, Quim Co. e ki)
nﬁl‘lﬂl Hﬁh- “qul'j aoR t,-.-. . . HE: ::_EE
H.I;I. » Plans, 3. 23
auparvision T
AMministration, = e
Total sost T Y
1‘..“-!1“" an a_hq‘v-__‘_ oo oA
City' share, 16766
Al . B
u’“ Hi““ - .I:‘ Ill%‘tim‘:
i I 1
! ;
|
|
| .
i 1
|
SR
Amount paid by City ¥
...... §
....... ]
Total Cost % EEENERCNRCN
. —_—

dly arproxim:

s Approved

. T .
e oo Quinn Co

ved by the City Council of the City of Miami, the

Ass, Confirmed

Iu‘... 124ng on Gth Zt begl ming
saly 175 1% an eight inch
0k U ddld , 181, based upon

£ .;all_du‘l'l' af :"«-"111 i91é 161.




